
Ducheta Biochemie
PLANÍ TISSUE CULÍUAE M'D]A AIOCHEM CALS AND MORÉ

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date ofproduction
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storagc

Appcarancc
Identification
Transmittance
SpeciÍic optical rolation
Lead

Enzymatic activity
Heavy metals

Iron
Arsenic
Ammonium
Sulfate
Total impuÍities
Residue on ignition
Loss on drying
Assay

GI,UTAl'IIIONT] RI'DUC}.]D
G 1346

016962
xx-02-2022
2A-O2-2025

storc in a wcll-closcd containcr. storc at room temperature

SPECII'ICATION
white crystalline powder

conform
>98
-17.5 , -15.5

s3
> 98.0
< l0
< t0
<l
< 200

< 300
<2.0
< 0.10
< 0.50
> 98.0 101.0

RESULI'
complies
complies
complics
-16.4

complics

complies
complies
complics
complics
complies
complics
0.9
0.06
0.20
99.4

HPLC
5olo solution
dried substance

t \ s ttult,\ttKs

ppm

Yo

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
o/"

v,
o/"

vo

Pb

I IPLC

dried substance

'fhis ccrtificate ofanalysis is conf'orm the results o1'the manulàcturer

Conclusion: approved
Released by: drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V

Darc: l5-04-2022

The buyer is resp<lnsiblc to tcst cach batch to ensure the product is suitablc for thciÍ specillc purpose

Duchefa Biochemie B.v

+3] (O)23 531 90 93
inÍo@duchefa.nl
duchefè-biochemie.com

A Hofmanweo 7
I zosr eH H"",É-

The Netherlands

Posttrus 8Oq
El 2OO3 RV Haarlem

The Netheían.ls
o m

KVK,34073001
IBAN: NL54 INCB 065]4661 BO
BIC: INCBNL2A

t_l t


