

## **CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS**

Product

GLUTATHIONE REDUCED

Product number Batch number

G1346 016962

Date of production

xx-02-2022

Date of expiry

28-02-2025

Packaging and storage

store in a well-closed container, store at room temperature

Appearance Identification	SPECIFICATION white crystalline powder conform	RESULT complies complies	UNITS	REMARKS HPLC
Transmittance	≥ 98	complies	%	5% solution
Specific optical rotation Lead	-17.515.5 ≤ 3	-16.4 complies	ppm	dried substance
Enzymatic activity	≥ 98.0	complies	%	
Heavy metals	≤ 10	complies	ppm	Pb
Iron	≤ 10	complies	ppm	
Arsenic	≤ 1	complies	ppm	
Ammonium	≤ 200	complies	ppm	
Sulfate	≤ 300	complies	ppm	
Total impurities	≤ 2.0	0.9	%	HPLC
Residue on ignition	≤ 0.10	0.06	%	
Loss on drying	≤ 0.50	0.20	%	
Assay	$\geq$ 98.0 $-$ 101.0	99.4	%	dried substance

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 15-04-2022

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.